St Anne's NS School Calendar 2024/25

August/September

School re-opens on Wednesday August 28™

October /November

Closed Monday 28™ October 2024 to Friday November 1
2024 inclusive (Mid Term)

December /January
Christmas

Close on Friday 20™ December 2024 which will be the final day
of the school term.
Re-opening on Monday 6™ January 2025

February Closed Monday Feb 3™ 2025 Bank Holiday
Closed midterm- Monday Feb 17™ 2025 to Friday Feb 21
2025 inclusive

March Monday March 17™ 2025 Bank Holiday
And Tuesday March 18™ school holiday

March/April All schools will close on Friday April 11™ 2025 for Easter, All

Easter Break

schools will re-open on Monday 28™ April 2025

May

Closed Monday May 5™ bank holiday

June

Closed Monday June 2™ bank holiday and Tuesday June 3™

Summer holidays

Friday June 27™ 2025- final day of term

- Dates for Sacramental celebrations will be forwarded as soon as available

- Further closures for staff training may be arranged during the year in line with
Department of Education requirements

- Please note Standardised testing takes place in May (dates tbc) and we request that
all children attend on those dates insofar as possible

- We also ask parents to consider not taking children on holidays during the school

year. Absences at any class level can impact on children’s learning and social skills




